FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPOLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 197(03)2024 PRT-PS u/s 427/380/442/447/451/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 0(107)(3)2024 KPI-PS u/s 427/380/442/447/451/34 IPC & Sec 3 (iv) SC& ST (Prevention of Atrocities)Act 1989.

Date & hour of occurrence: 29th February 2024 time not known.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from polic Station.
On 11/3/2024 at 10.50 am	At the residential House Thongminthang Baite (29) New Lambulane 2 nd Street, New Checkon. About 2 kms West.	11/03/2024

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
	Miscreants from	Causing Damaged, theft, criminal		
Thongminthang Baite	Meitei Community.	house trespass with common	SI. M. Pramesh	
(29) s/o Late. L.		intention.	Meitei will plse	
Yampu Baite of New			investigates the	
Lambulane 2 nd Street		Punishable	case.	
New Checkon.		U/S 427/380/442/447/451/34 IPC.		
OE is attached				
OC/Porompat PS. 11/03/2024	1			

Officer in-charge orompat Police Statio ophal East, Manipu

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Inspector of Police

OC-Porompat PS. 11/03/2024 Officer in-charge

orompat Police Station

To

The Officer-In-Charge Kangpokpi Police Station Kangpokpi Disctrict, Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir.

With due respect, I have the honour to report the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 29th February 2024, miscrearts from Mete community force one to locked gate of my residence at New Lambulare 2nd street, 1ew Creator mora East Manipur 795001 and looted all my belongings and they are making a none without consent. As per information received, the said people have since over staying in my house illegally. My residence which I mentioned has been remarked unconsected in the longer can stay in Imphal since May 3 as the Mete community has FORCE Jun driven us out threatening to kill us.

The approximate value of loss of property is estimated to be about Passics of chirty lakhs).

I could not report the incident to the concern Police Station due to prevailing law and order situation of the state.

I therefore request your good office to kindly take necessary action in this regard.

Thanking you.

Dated: 4th March 2024

This report is treated as an OF of (IK NO 0(101)(3)3014 KPI-PS W/S 427/380/442/447/451/34 IPC & Sec 3(IV) 8C & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989

Annual Details Viniges

Thongminthang Bate (29)
Slo Late L Yampu Bate
Of New Lambulane 2nd Street
New Checkon, Imphal East
Wanipur 795005
#39746777252

This lepost is literated as on CE

to use fire 127-(c3)2004 197-4.

422-13801442-1447-1451154 114.

Thin

typet-PS

71/03/204.